
SUMMARY - SOUR BEEF AND OYSTER SUPPER -
October 27 and October 28, 1987 

..J-03/.f,SC/ 
Profit Sour Beef _Supper-------------$ -4,-91-,:H-Ji-,...;,...t;>-~ 

Profit Raffle----------------------- 3,503.77 

$ i : }3J11; /p 

October 27 - Heavy rain in the evening 
October 28 - Clear and cold 

703 Dinners served 
336 Carryouts 

75 workers ---
1,144 persons 

With the threat of a shortage of oysters, we were success­
ful in getting very good select oysters for padding. As usual 
there was a tremendous shortage of waitresses. Many ladies who 
use to do this now feel it is getting too hard for them to do. 
There was good help elsewhere. We regret we had some tickets 
returned because the persons could not wait to be served (we 
ran about 25 minutes behind schedule). 

If you have the supper next year, we hope something can 
be done to give the ladies more stove burners to work with. 
This caused the delay problem along with the waitresses getting 
upset over the delay. 

The supper was a success. Work days went smoothly with 
plenty of help. We assume approximately 60/75 members and 
friends helped at the affair. 

To each of you "thank you" for the love and support you 
gave this beloved church. 

GEF:mss 

Sincerely, 

Grace E. Fader 
Chairperson 

and 

Elizabeth Erdman 
Co-Chairperson 



.____, 

SOUR BEEF. AND OYSTER SUPPER October 27, 28, 1987 

Money received by Calvin Gundlach 
Money received by Calvin Gundlach 
Money received by Calvin Gundlach 
Change counted November 1 
Donation 
Raffle prize money taken from ticket receipts 
Ticket money - Millie - November 8 
Ticket money - Voelker - November 1 

EXPENSES 

Cash expenses reported to Calvin 
Brill's oysters 
National Beef & Provision Co. 
National Beef & Provision Co. 
Ariston Paper Co. 
M & L Desserts 
M & L Desserts 
Mars Supermarket 

Expenses 

Income ----------- $ 10,559.44 is-
Expenses --------- 5, 6 ~ 9-.--0-8 5 S .J;f. 

Profit $ 4 , 93 0.36-
~oJ'f: sr 

RAFFLE 

Calvin - raffle money 
Parker & Voelker - raffle money 
A. Schaeffer - raffle money 
Millie - raffle money 

EXPENSES 

Prize money $ 
Printing and mailing raffle 

tickets 
Permit for raffle 

GEF :mss 

$ 

600.00 

104.23 
10.00 

714.23 

Profit 

$ 340.00 
9,430.00 

16.00 
56.44 

5.00 
600.00 
104.00 

8.00 

$ 10,559.44 

$ ~ 
2,076.00 
1,615.78 

84.50 
127.12 
143.05 
166.00 
757.97 

$ 5,629.08 
101. '> 3 

s S'.J 'r· j,f 

$ 3,096.00 
1,092.00 

20.00 
10.00 

$ 4,218.00 

$ 714.23 

$ 3,503.77 

S..5 



1987 

Cash to work Sour Beef and Oyster Supper 
Donation 
Donation 
Donation 
Donation 
Sale of pickles 
Sale 1 ticket (Voelker) 
Raf~le money (Voelker) 

Total cash received 

Expenses 

Cheesecloth 
25 dozen eggs 
Tom's Produce 
Lunch & Mixing Spoons 

(10/24) 
Tom's Produce 
Celery and parsley 
Lunch and stale bread 

(10/26) 
Cookie ingredients 
Cookie ingredients 
Buns (10/26) 
Bosch Paper Co. 
Buns (10/27) 
Buns (10/28) 
Extra sugar 
Lunch (10/28) 
2 Wesson Oil . 1-)-
4 cans ice tea mix 
2 boxes plastic bags 
1 large Dawn 
100 tea bags 
1 box cinammon 
2 boxes plastic wrap 
Paper plates 
Paid youhg man for pickup 
Herchowski's Bakery bread 
Groceries from Mars • (-,, J-4. 
To print raffle tickets and 

mailing 
Permit 
To print supper tickets 

Total Expenses 

Money received-----­
Expenses ------------

$701.50 
658.66 

$ 5.23 
16.50 
87.50 

13.62 
100.30 

2.04 

38.61 
15.20 
1.47 

21. 30 
28.80 
21. 30 
21.30 
10.02 
11.10 

3.18 
11.56 

3.38 
1.50 
1.29 
2:09 
1.38 
2.19 
5.00 

75.00 
33.14 

104.23 'A. 

10.00 
10.43 

$658.66 

$ 600.00 
5.00 

10.00 
5.00 
5.00 

48.50 
8.00 

20.00 

$ 701.50 

$ 42.84 - Return of advance enclosed 


