

SUMMARY - SOUR BEEF AND OYSTER SUPPER -
October 27 and October 28, 1987

Profit Sour Beef Supper -----	\$ 4,930.36
Profit Raffle -----	3,503.77
	<u>\$ 8,434.13</u>
	5034.59
	8,538.36

October 27 - Heavy rain in the evening ---	703 Dinners served
October 28 - Clear and cold ---	336 Carryouts
	75 workers
	<u>1,144</u> persons

With the threat of a shortage of oysters, we were successful in getting very good select oysters for padding. As usual there was a tremendous shortage of waitresses. Many ladies who use to do this now feel it is getting too hard for them to do. There was good help elsewhere. We regret we had some tickets returned because the persons could not wait to be served (we ran about 25 minutes behind schedule).

If you have the supper next year, we hope something can be done to give the ladies more stove burners to work with. This caused the delay problem along with the waitresses getting upset over the delay.

The supper was a success. Work days went smoothly with plenty of help. We assume approximately 60/75 members and friends helped at the affair.

To each of you "thank you" for the love and support you gave this beloved church.

Sincerely,

Grace E. Fader
Chairperson
and

Elizabeth Erdman
Co-Chairperson

SOUR BEEF AND OYSTER SUPPER

October 27, 28, 1987

Money received by Calvin Gundlach	\$ 340.00
Money received by Calvin Gundlach	9,430.00
Money received by Calvin Gundlach	16.00
Change counted November 1	56.44
Donation	5.00
Raffle prize money taken from ticket receipts	600.00
Ticket money - Millie - November 8	104.00
Ticket money - Voelker - November 1	8.00
	<hr/>
	\$ 10,559.44

EXPENSES

Cash expenses reported to Calvin	\$ 658.66	<i>53</i>
Brill's oysters	2,076.00	
National Beef & Provision Co.	1,615.78	
National Beef & Provision Co.	84.50	
Ariston Paper Co.	127.12	
M & L Desserts	143.05	
M & L Desserts	166.00	
Mars Supermarket	757.97	
	<hr/>	

Expenses \$ 5,629.08

Income -----	\$ 10,559.44
Expenses -----	<u>5,629.08</u> <i>5524.85</i>
Profit	\$ 4,930.36
	<i>5,034.59</i>

104.23

5524.85

RAFFLE

Calvin - raffle money	\$ 3,096.00
Parker & Voelker - raffle money	1,092.00
A. Schaeffer - raffle money	20.00
Millie - raffle money	10.00
	<hr/>
	\$ 4,218.00

EXPENSES

Prize money	\$ 600.00
Printing and mailing raffle tickets	104.23
Permit for raffle	10.00
	<hr/>
	\$ 714.23

Profit \$ 3,503.77

GEF:mss

1987

Cash to work Sour Beef and Oyster Supper	\$ 600.00
Donation	5.00
Donation	10.00
Donation	5.00
Donation	5.00
Sale of pickles	48.50
Sale 1 ticket (Voelker)	8.00
Raffle money (Voelker)	<u>20.00</u>
Total cash received	\$ 701.50

Expenses

Cheesecloth	\$ 5.23
25 dozen eggs	16.50
Tom's Produce	87.50
Lunch & Mixing Spoons (10/24)	13.62
Tom's Produce	100.30
Celery and parsley	2.04
Lunch and stale bread (10/26)	38.61
Cookie ingredients	15.20
Cookie ingredients	1.47
Buns (10/26)	21.30
Bosch Paper Co.	28.80
Buns (10/27)	21.30
Buns (10/28)	21.30
Extra sugar	10.02
Lunch (10/28)	11.10
2 Wesson Oil (397.47)	3.18
4 cans ice tea mix	11.56
2 boxes plastic bags	3.38
1 large Dawn	1.50
100 tea bags	1.29
1 box cinammon	2.09
2 boxes plastic wrap	1.38
Paper plates	2.19
Paid young man for pickup	5.00
Herchowski's Bakery bread	75.00
Groceries from Mars (534.00)	33.14
To print raffle tickets and mailing	104.23 *
Permit	10.00
To print supper tickets	<u>10.43</u>
Total Expenses	\$658.66

Money received -----	\$701.50
Expenses -----	<u>658.66</u>

\$ 42.84 - Return of advance enclosed